08-16-2007



| 6 | ļ |
|-----|---|
| 3. | 3 |
| · · | |

| 100 | COFFICA IS | | | | 1 14646 (21) 1251 | ЕТ | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 740270-2967 | | |
|----------|-----------------------------|---|---|-------------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|---|--|--|
| | To the | Honorable Commissic | 103437 | 01 | 9 | ıed origi | nal documents or copy thereof. | | |
| <u>a</u> | | onveying parties: | | 2. | Name and ac | dress c | of receiving party(ies) | | |
| | (1) Gary I | Gant | | ŀ | Name: Cumi | mins In | с. | | |
| | | | | | Street Addre | ss: <u>190</u> | 00 McKinley Avenue | | |
| • | | ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | City: Columbus State: IN Zip: 47201 | | | |
| 7 | 3. Nature of o ■ Assign | | ☐ Merger | | - | | ates Postal Code: | | |
| -) | ☐ Securi | ity Agreement | ☐ Change of Name | | - | | ldress(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No | | |
| | Execution Dat | te(s): | | | | | | | |
| | 1 st Inventor: 1 | May 25, 2007 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | 1 () | 1 () | <u> </u> | | | | | |
| | 1 | number(s) or patent nument is being filed toge | amber(s); other with a new application | n the | filing date of t | the appli | ication is: | | |
| | | nt Application No.(s) | | | Patent No.(s | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | Additional numbers at | | 10 П у.а. П х | _ | | | |
| | | 11 0 | | | | | 1 | | |
| | | address of party to w | whom correspondence e mailed: | 0. | i otai numbe | er or ap | plications and patents involved: 1 | | |
| | | - | | 7. | Total fee (3' | 7 CFR 3 | 3.41)\$40.00 | | |
| | Attorney N | Name: <u>Tim L. Bracke</u> | ett, Jr. | | ☐ Enclosed | i | | | |
| | Firm Nam | e: Nixon Peabody L | LP | | ⊠ Authoriz | ed to b | e charged to deposit account | | |
| | | • | | | | | o charged to deposit account | | |
| | Internal A | ddress: Suite 900 | | 8. | Deposit acco | o <mark>unt nu</mark> | mber: | | |
| | Street Add | dress: 401 9th Street, 1 | N.W. | _ | 19 | 9-2380 | (740270-2967) | | |
| | City: Was | hington State: D.C. | Zip: 20004-2128 | | (Attach duplica | te copy o | of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| | | | DO NOT USI | TH | IS SPACE | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Tim L. Brackett, Jr.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

August 13, 2007 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08/15/2007 MJAMA1

00000023 192380

11516044

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 019710 FRAME: 0822

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Gary L. Gant of 9695 E. Katey Drive, Columbus, Indiana 47203; hereby sell and convey unto Cummins Inc., an Indiana corporation, having offices at 1900 McKinley Avenue, Columbus, Indiana 47201, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention in

FUEL INJECTOR WITH PRESSURE BALANCING VALUE

described and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 11/516,044, filed on September 6, 2006, it being the only application so entitled executed by us on this date, and in and to all Letters Patent, of the United States and foreign countries, including any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, that may be obtained therefor; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention to said Cummins Inc., its successors and assigns, and we agree that we will, without additional compensation, but without cost to us, promptly communicate to said Cummins Inc., or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and all countries foreign thereto.

PATENT REEL: 019710 FRAME: 0823

| Signed and se | aled this 25th | _day of <u></u> | <u> </u> | _2007. |
|--|--------------------|-----------------|----------------|--------|
| | <u>1</u> | Jan L | | |
| | | Ga Ga | ry L Gant | |
| State of INDIANI | | | | |
| County of BARTH | ocomew) ss. | | | |
| On this 2: appeared Gary L. Ga the person who e acknowledged that he | executed the above | e instrument, | who being duly | sworn, |
| | Tracy | Alco Notary | | |
| (SEAL) | My Commission exp | / | | |

| OPE | 4001 |
|-------------|----------|
| AUG 13 | 7007 .w |
| SATEM & TRI | Server S |

TRANSMITTAL FORM

(to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)

Total Number of Pages in This Submission

RECORDED: 08/13/2007

| Application Number | 11/516,044 | | |
|------------------------|-------------------|--|--|
| Filing Date | September 6, 2006 | | |
| First Named Inventor | Gary L. Gant | | |
| Group Art Unit | 3747 | | |
| Examiner Name | GIMIE, MAHMOUD | | |
| Attorney Docket Number | 740270-2967 | | |

| ENCLOSURES (check all that apply) | | | | |
|---|------------|------------------------------------|--|--|
| Fee Transmittal Form Fee Attached Amendment / Reply After Final Affidavits/declaration(s) Extension of Time Request Express Abandonment Request Information Disclosure Statement Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) Response to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53 | | Assignment Papers/ PTO 1595 Form | | |
| Remarks The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No. 19-2380 for the above identified docket number. SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT Tim L. Brackett – Reg. No. 36,092 Nixon Peabody LLP 401 9th Street, N.W. Suite 900 Washington, D.C. 20004-2128 | | | | |
| Signature | | | | |
| Date | August 13, | 2007 | | |
| CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)] I hereby certify that this correspondence is being: deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop, Commissioner for Patents, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office at (571) 273-8300 | | | | |
| Date | | Signature | | |
| Date | | Typed or printed name | | |

PATENT REEL: 019710 FRAME: 0825